## ORDINANCE NO. 99

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL CODE, LeROY, ILLINOIS, 1975 (as smended), CHAPTER 42, OFFENSES AGAINST PUBLIC PEACE, SAFETY AND MORALS.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois:

Section 1. That Chapter 42 of the Municipal Code, LeRoy, Illinois, 1975 (as amended), is hereby amended by adding Section 42.13A which shall read as follows:

"CURFEW AS TO J.T. and E.J. Crumbaugh Memorial Library.
No person shall be present at or upon any public area of the J. T. and E. J. Crumbaugh Memorial Library and Spiritualist Church after 10:00 PlM. on any day until sunrise the following day unless attending a function or activity sponsored under the auspices of either of said institutions."

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication, as required by law.

PASSED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, on the  $16 \pm 16$  day of  $10 \pm 10$  m and deposited and filed in the office of the City Clerk in said City on that date.

ELECTED ALDERMEN 6	
PRESENT	
	4 
AYE Jerry Davis, Bruce Owens, Tom Bealor, Gary Builta, Jac	k Gassaway
	942 1 - 24 2 - 24
NAYNone	
Quanita Alan	len
City Ctork of the City of Isso	

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, this 16th day of July , 1979.

Mayor of the City of LeRoy, Illinois

ATTEST:

Juanita Dagley, City Clerk
of the City of LeRoy, Illinois

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF MGLEAN )

I, Juanita Dagley, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, McLean County, Illinois, and as such City Clerk that I am the keeper of the records and files of the Mayor and City Council of said city.

I do further certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of an Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL CODE, LOROY, ILLINOIS, 1975 (as amended), CHAPTER 42, OFFENSES AGAINST PUBLIC PEACE, SAFETY AND MORALS;

that said Ordinance was adopted by the Mayor and City Council of said city at a regular meeting on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1979, and that a faithful record of said Ordinance has been made in the official record books of said city now in my custody remaining.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my official hand and seal of office this 16th day of July , 1979.

City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois

0 : 0

(SEAL)